Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04) OM <u>B No.</u> 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	, ,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): VAGE OGANESIAN (12/15/2006), DAVID OVRUTSKY (12/6/2006), CHARLES ROSENSTEIN (12/6/2006), BELGACEM HABA (11/29/2006), AND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES Name: HUNGARY KFT. Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	1126 BUDAPEST UGOCSA U. 4/B	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BUDAPEST	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/590,616 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes XNo	
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1	
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Teshel 3.0-017	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:       (908) 654-0415         Email Address:       dneff@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1095</u> Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff	
9. Signature:		
aby	January 3, 2007	
Signature Daryl K. Neff - 38,253 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

722357\_1.DOC

# PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0709

700304276

Form PTO-1595	RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Conve	∍ying Party(ies)/Ex∈	ecution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Giles Humpston (11	/7/2006)		
Additional Assigr	nees (2. Continued)	):	
Assignee Name:			
internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip;
Additional Applica	ations and/or Paten	its (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued;	
	Additional number	rs attached?	

Docket No.: Teshel 3.0-017

2

······	formor PTO/\$B/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESHEL 3.0-017
	1261122 3.0-0 fr
Nhereas, I, Vage Oganesian	of
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, Californ	ia 95134
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs WAFER-LEVEL FABRICATION OF LIDDED CHIPS V DIELECTRIC COATING	ain new and useful improvements in WITH ELECTRODEPOSITED
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith
Application Number I1/590,616	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater And	nt was executed by me on
Whereas,	
a corporation of <u>Hungary</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose 1126 Budapest; Ugocsa u. <u>4/B; Budapest; HUNGARY</u>	e mailing address is
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gr other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ass and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hei further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	I original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ranted therefor in the United States of America and all all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such emarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all signee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; irs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without sional, continuation, reissue and other applications for reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid int protection for said improvements in all countries, the taid assignee.
and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	(ANI)
12/15-12006	- Sem /
(Date)	(Signature)
State of <u>California</u> ) \$8:	
County of Stanta Clara )	
<u>Iz /rs / 2006</u> (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) On this <u>/SM</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2006</u> be appeared <u>Vage Oganesian</u> , personally known to me (or prove berson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and is ber authorized capacity and that by the per signature on the	acknowledged to me that (Tel) the executed the same in
he person acted, executed the instrument.	
(Notary Public)	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	
	Second and a
ESHEL 3 0-017 Assignments	PORNIAD OUR STATE NOTEN PERMANAN STATE

I, the undersigned,

## אימות התימה מס. <u>AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE NO. 40/2006</u>

אני החיימ.

#### RUSSELL D. MAYER

Notary in Jerusalem, Israel, Jerusalem Technology Park - Building #9, Malcha, hereby declare that on the 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2006, there appeared before me in my office, Mr. David Ovrutsky whose identity was proved to me by I.D. No. 307540666 issued by the Ministry of the Interior of the State of Israel in Jerusalem on 13.9.01 and who signed of his own free will the attached document marked "A".

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of the above named signatory and hereto set my signature and seal.

This 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006.

Fees Paid:	NIS	136.00
15.5% V.A.T.	NIS	_21.00
Total:	NIS	<u>157.00</u>

הנוטריון חותם Notary's Seal

ראסל ד. מאיר

נוטריון בירושלים, מגן הטכנולוגי מלחה, בנין 2006 - קומה 4, מאשר כי ביום 6 בדצמבר ניצב לפני במשרדי, מר דוד אוברוצקי שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות מסי 307540666 שניתנה מאת משרד הפנים בירושלים ביום 13.9.01, וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות "א".

ולראייה הנני מאמת את חתימתו של החותם הנייל, בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

היוס, 6 בדצמבר, 2006.

שייח	136	שכר בסך :
שיית	21	15.5% מ.ע.מ
שייח	157	: סיוייכ



. : •

LDLKM

"A""(~"	·
2002 - Contraction of the contra	
ראסל ד. ב מאיר RUSSELL D. ש נאיר (empr PTO/SB/15 /6-f	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	
Whereas, I, David Ovrutsky	_4
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in WAFER-LEVEL FABRICATION OF LIDDED CHIPS WITH ELECTRODEPOSITED DIELECTRIC COATING	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2006 Application Number 11/590,616	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	
And	I
Whereas,Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft	
a corporation of <u>Hungary</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
<u>1126 Budapest; Ugocsa u. 4/B; Budapest; HUNGARY</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
assignce my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries	set over to said
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, comsubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and request patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and of further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvem requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything n assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.	set over to said a In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may eccessary to aid ill countries, the
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, comsubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said imprivity or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the rig priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requese patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements in a satign and all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.	In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may ecessary to aid ill countries, the
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, con- substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said im- priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the rig- priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reques- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and other Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to e- said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvem requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything n assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of when known.	set over to said a In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may eccessary to aid ill countries, the
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, consubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said imprivity or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the rig priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and request patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to a said assignee or its representatives or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications become involved, to testify in any interferences or other legal protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of when known. $\underline{Dec \ 0.6, \ 200.6}$ (Date) (Signature)	set over to said a In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may eccessary to aid ill countries, the
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, con other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said inprivative or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the rig priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requese patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to excute and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to disaid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of when known.	set over to said a In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may ecessary to aid II countries, the said application
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, con substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said inprovements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and request patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other cuested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything n assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of when known. <u>Dec 06, 2006</u> (Date)  State of <u>TSRAEL</u> ) SS:  County of)  On this	set over to said a In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may eccessary to aid ill countries, the said application
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, con substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents or said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said in priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and contributed to a said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to estimate a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and all assignee, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything n assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of when known. <u>Dec 06, 2006</u> (Date) (Signature)  State of <u>TSRAEL</u> ) SS: County of	set over to said a In and to said tinuation-in-part, America and all vention claiming ht to claim such sted to issue all interest therein; ovenant without applications for communicate to ents, whenever or patents may eccessary to aid ill countries, the said application

# AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE NO. 41/2006 אימות התימה מס.

I, the undersigned,

## RUSSELL D. MAYER

Notary in Jerusalem, Israel, Jerusalem Technology Park - Building #9, Malcha, hereby declare that on the 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2006, there appeared before me in my office, Mr. Charles Rosenstein whose identity was proved to me by I.D. No. 062494356 issued by the Ministry of the Interior of the State of Israel in Jerusalem on 5.8.97 and who signed of his own free will the attached document marked "A".

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of the above named signatory and hereto set my signature and seal.

This 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006.

Fees Paid:	NIS	136.00
15.5% V.A.T.	NIS	21.00
Total:	NIS	<u>157.00</u>

חותם הנוטריון Notary's Seal אני החיימ,

#### ראסל ד. מאיר

נוטריון בירושלים, מגן הטכנולוגי מלחה, בנין 2006 - קומה 4, מאשר כי ביום 6 בדצמבר ניצב לפני במשרדי, מר צ׳ורלס רוזנשטיין שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות מס׳ 062494356 שניתנה מאת משרד הפנים בירושלים ביום 5.8.97, וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות ״א״.

ולראייה הנגי מאמת את חתימתו של החותם הנייל, בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

היום, 6 בדצמבר, 2006.

ש״ח	136	שכר בסך :
שייח	21	15.5% מ.ע.מ
שייח	<u>157</u>	סהייכ :



E

a da antista sustante da stranta de la casa da a casa da antista da antista da antista da antista da antista d Antista da sustante da stranta da sustante da sustante da sustante da sustante da sustante da sustante da sustan

Z AVACA Z AVACA RUSSELL D H MAYER S former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LDLK&M			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TESHEL 3.0-017			
Whereas, I,       Charles Rosenstein       of         c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134			
X       for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on       October 31, 2006         Application Number       11/590,616			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on And			
And Whereas, <u>Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft.</u> a corporation of <u>Hungary</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1126 Budapest; Ugocsa u. 4/B; Budapest; HUNGARY</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the anoresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incide			
And i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.			
State of			
On this day of <u>beensen</u> , <u>acolo</u> before me, <u>RUSSELL</u> <u>D</u> . <u>MATER</u> appeared <u>Charles Rosenstein</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.			

	farmer PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESHEL 3.0-017
Whereas, I, Belgacem Haba	of
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, Californ	ia 95134
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa WAFER-LEVEL FABRICATION OF LIDDED CHIPS V DIELECTRIC COATING	ain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith
Application Number 11/590,616	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater And	nt was executed by me on ,
Whereas,Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft.	
a corporation of Hungary herein referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is
1126 Budapest; Ugocsa u. 4/B; Budapest; HUNGARY	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hei further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed t when known.	sional, continuation, reissue and other applications eof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whene dings in which any of said applications or patents m paths, and to do generally everything necessary to nt protection for said improvements in all countries, s
wnen known.	he filing date and application number of said applicat
ul-ala C	he filing date and application number of said applicat
11/29/2006	al.
11/29/2006 (Date)	al.
11/29/2006 (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS:	al.
<u>11/29/2006</u> (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of Santa Clera )	Bel guisianaturo)
<u>II / 29 / 2006</u> (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) On this <u>2911</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2006</u> be appeared <u>Belgacem Haba</u> , personally known to me (or prove person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and histor authorized capacity and that by histor signature on the the person acted executed the instrument.	Bel Julia Ray wela Notery hub d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me tha (he)she executed the same
<u>11/29/2006</u> (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) On this <u>2911</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2006</u> be appeared <u>Belgacem Haba</u> , personally known to me (or prove person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and histor authorized capacity and that by histor signature on the the person acted executed the instrument.	Bel Julia Ray wala Notary hub d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that (he)she executed the same
<u>11/29/2006</u> (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) On this <u>2912</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2006</u> be appeared <u>Belgacem Haba</u> , personally known to me (or prove person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and finisher authorized capacity and that by his her signature on the	Bel Julia Ray wala Notary hub d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that (he)she executed the same
<u>II / 29 / 2006</u> (Date) State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) On this <u>2911</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2006</u> be appeared <u>Belgacem Haba</u> , personally known to me (or prove person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and historic authorized capacity and that by historic signature on the the person acted executed the instrument.	Bel Julia Rang wala Notary fut d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he parts

.

4

	former 2TO/SB/15 (9-00) Modified LOCK&M Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TE\$HEL 3.0-017
Whereas, I,Giles Humpston	of
_c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, Californ	ia 9513 <u>4</u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa WAFER-LEVEL FABRICATION OF LIDDED CHIPS V DIELECTRIC COATING	
Xfor which an application for a United States Letters PateApplication Number11/590,616	ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	t was executed by me on ,
Whereas, Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft.	
a corporation of <u>Hungary</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose 1126 Budapest; Ugocsa u. 4/B; Budapest; HUNGARY	e mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime;
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hei further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al signee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein rs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant withou ional, continuation, reissue and other applications fo eof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve dings in which any of said applications or patents mai aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	ne filing date and application number of said applicatio.
7 K Nov OR	Gil- Hyp (Signature)
(Date)	(Signature)
State of California ) SS:	
(Date) State of <u>Cali Formia</u> ) SS: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )	
On this <u>7th</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2006</u> be appeared <u>Giles Humpston</u> , personally known to me (or prove person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and his her-authorized capacity and that by his her signature on the the person acted, executed the instrument. <u>Mult</u> <u>Ramal</u> (Notary Public)	acknowledged to me that the same in a construction of the same in a constructine of the same in
(Notally Fablic)	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

.



600 South Avenue West - Westfield, New Jersey 07090 908.654.5000 · Fax 908.654.7866 · www.ldlkm.com

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNFAIR COMPETITION

# **Facsimile Transmittal**

То:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: January 3, 2007 No. Pages: 10 File Name.: Teshel 3.0-017 Client/Matter No: Teshel/146 Attorney/Secretary: DKN/sml

### MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or thay include material that is confidential, attomey-client privileged, attomey work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

722361\_1.DOC